NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

MEDIA ADVISORY April 17, 2013

Public Utilities Board issues Order No. P.U. 13(2013) relating to Newfoundland Power's General Rate Application

The Board has today issued Order No. P.U. 13(2013) in relation to Newfoundland Power's general rate application. This Order can be viewed on the Board's website at: <u>http://www.pub.nl.ca/orders/order2013/pu/pu13-2013.pdf</u>

Order No. P.U. 13(2013) directs Newfoundland Power to file an application revising its proposals to reflect the Board's findings. Rate impacts will be known when Newfoundland Power files this application proposing a revised Schedule of Rates, Tolls and Charges.

For further explanation and commentary in relation to this Order please contact Newfoundland Power and/or the Consumer Advocate.

-30-

Media contact: Cheryl Blundon, Director Corporate Services, Tel: 1-866-782-0006 Email: <u>cblundon@pub.nl.ca</u> or visit the Board's website: <u>www.pub.nl.ca</u>.